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STACKED TOWNS>S

BLOCK A

The architect noted above has exercised responsible control with respect to design activities. The 2012 OBC
architect's seal number is the architect’'s BCDN
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 21, 2017
OBC REFERENCE
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX — PART 9 (O Reg,191/14) References are to Division B
unless preceeded by [A] for
Div. A or [C] for Div. C.
01 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MCLEOD MANOR NEW
ADDITION
STACKED TOWNHOMES ] PART 9 [A] 1.1.2.
NIAGARA, ONTARIO [ aLeraTiON
PROJECT No.: 2021-01 [] CHANGE OF USE
02 MAJOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP C RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 9.10.2.
03 SUPERIMPOSED MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) N/A 9.10.2.3.
04 BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT ON THE SITE) 425.63 m2 [A] 1.4.1.2.
05 GROSS FLOOR AREA (FOOTPRINT ON THE SITE) 1469.74 m2 [A] 1.4.1.2.
06 MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 0m2 NOT APPLICABLE [ ] BotH 9.10.4.1.
[A] 1.4.1.2.
07 BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE 3  BELOW GRADE 1 9.10.4
08 NUMBER OF STREETS/ACCESS ROUTES 2 STREETS 9.10.20.
09 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED (L] ENTIRE BUILDING
[] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS
[] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS
[ ] BaSEMENT ONLY  [] IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING
] REQUIRED FOR COOKING EQUIPMENT 9.10.8.2-4.
NOT REQUIRED
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED L] ves NO 9.10.18.2.
1 WATER SERVICE SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES R -
12 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION (] comBusTBLE (] NON COMBUSTIBLE SEE ITEM 18 9.10.6.
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION [] comsusTBLE [] NON COMBUSTIBLE BOTH
13 POST DISASTER BUILDING L] ves NO (A] 1.1.2.2.(2)
14 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD: 58 PERSONS (AS PER 2 BEDROOM OCCUPANT LOAD) 3.1.17.
BASED ON (] m2/PERSON DESIGN OF OCCUPANCY LOAD: (2 PER BEDROOM)
MAXIMUM (PERMANENT SIGN REQUIRED)
BASEMENT 3 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 6 PERSONS
1st FLOOR 8 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 16 PERSONS
2nd FLOOR SEE 3rd FLOOR
3rd FLOOR 18 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 36 PERSONS
(ADDITIONAL FLOOR AREAS CONTINUED BELOW) UNIT IS A FIRE COMPARTMENT
15 BARRIER-FREE DESIGN ROUGH IN ONLY [ ] YES (NO ELEVATOR ONLY FOR SITE ACCESSIBLE) NO 9.5.2.1.(2)
16 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES L] ves NO 9.10.1.3.(4)
Y%
17 REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES YES D NO FRR LISTED U.L.C. DESIGN# OR OBC SB-3
FIRE
FLOOR ABOVE BASEMENT & GROUND 1 HR SB—3 TABLE 1. F15d
RESISTANCE S 9.10.8.
RATING
FLOOR ABOVE 2ND FLOOR 0 HRS. SB-3 TABLE 1. F15d 9.10.9.
(FRR.)
ROOF 0 HRS. NOT REQUIRED
VERTICAL WALL ASSEMBLES  [3{] _
Y LISTED U.L.C. DESIGN# OR OBC SB-3
BETWEEN SUITES . ES D NO FRR #
SUITE & SUITE/ EXIT STAR 1 HRS. SB-3 TABLE 1. W15a 9.10.9.
SUITE & ELEVATOR 0 HR NOT APPLICABLE
18 SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS (FIRE COMPARTMENTS) 9.10.14-15.
WALL (AS PER DRAWING | AREA OF |LI. DISTANCE PERMITTED PROPOSED | PROPOSED FRR LISTED COMB./ CoMB./
EACH FIRE NO. EBF (m) MAX % AREA OF % OF (HOURS) DESIGN OR  [NON-COMB. [NON-COMB.
COMPARTMENT) _ CLADDING CONSTRUCTION
(m2) OF OPENINGS | OPENINGS | OPENINGS DESCRIPTION  [peRMITTED  |PERMITTED
SEE ELEVATION A1.07 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.08 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.09 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.09 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
9.31.
19 PLUMBING: #WATER CLOSETS FOR PUBLIC USE (COMMON ELEMENT)* NOT APPLICABLE 174
20 NOTES
1. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT REQUIRED. YES
2. LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANT, FIRE ACCESS ROUTES BY OTHERS. FIRE HYDRANT YES
TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 90 M OF PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE.
3 REQUIRED FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF CLOSURE TO BE A MINIMUM 20 MINUTES IN WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE BE A FIRE
* SEPARATION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATING YES
4 REFER TO FL/WALL SCHEDULE FOR SB3 OBC OR ULC LISTINGS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED. YES
5 REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS OF UNPROTECTED OPENING. YES

— NIAGARA,

O N

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

FRONTENAC ST.

@

“3AV SNHLNVINY

Revision comments

DATE BY

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION

NOV. 03/2022| DJ

RESUBMISSION

DEC. 14/2022| DJ

RESUBMISSION

2P E

JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

TAUNG VALE
LUCENCE
AR

o)

=

VANLE

info@vanle.ca\

ARCHITECT

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

T: 416 467-4667 E: info@vanle.ca

Web: www.vanle.ca

SITE PLAN BLK. A

Scale Proj. No:
1:150 2021-01
Drawn by Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022
Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

Blk.A—A1

.01




ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

LLLELELIR oy

FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RD.

S

$
5
£
s
k3

y oln 1n
61" 8'-5" 10'-6" 88 10-3" 84 8 -8 10'-6" 8'-5" 61"
I I
No Revision comments DATE BY
4-0" | FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION |[NOV. 12/2022| DJ
& RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ
EXTENT OF BALCONY . o . ! _ _ _ _ I _ _ ] _ ’]I A3, |resusmission JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF
b
M
0/F WALL |
- I A I
1] X | I | g | = || - | ez | I = IF- 1 1 X
‘ —' 1
- | | B “
| | | FLec.
| | | | | CLOSET
| | T
| AmL?‘bm | | | | o 110, :
,i‘I_N ‘\$.6 ”1..2& —0'?‘
2 | | | | | :
i | ARAGE #A1 | | | | GARAGE #A] i
o~ ~N
PLANTER | | PLANTER PLANTER 3
ABOVE | | | | ABOVE ABOVE o
m
J
9'-5" 9-5 I 9'-5" Y 9'-5" 9-5" 3 9-5" | 9-5" 9-5" M
L1 GAS - |
| 1 1 | 1 METER
L ABOVE
' | | | | 1o
_ _ [ 1 LR ERD - ]=ﬁ=FDP - - _‘O - — [l - 2 I s ————————————
N I _ —_ - —_ [ {4
FI__ ar= 2 4'__ o _3 =2 K—°=1 E_ o __'I_ IS— 7] ow _T' IT_ W [F— ™3 4': o _E r——x Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
A . _| T EIOAI/I‘EIU} J/G// | J . [ j I \\D\l /gURNACE - I_ ——rr——t——l e o [ | _I - 3:)A|/|<;|Ua\ J/D// I discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
' o L GO 7w - - NG . (I—T | ' S L 4oL 7w drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
= L L] 15°-3 g5 — 5= G0 5=2 L — - 15°-3 14'-0 g5 — J S > of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.
' KITCHEN : KITCHEN KITCHEN = o
sath | |1 BaTH gatH (D
" O o ’ L ‘ ? [ MCLEOD
- . Y , . — B
% M — B ‘3-. :t :t i [ —
2 hi . . _'\ o o o /’_ o i _\ e
N y - [ v\ - [ o oo STACKED TOWNHOMES
N W é % a - 5
— = —
- B 558.85 sq Ml £ j or =
= — = A - z
o 2E 3192 59 m GREAT ROOM BEDROOM  «| [1 [ BEDROOM GREAT ROOM GREAT ROOM BEDROOM -, *
“:I #Z > > > =
PLANTER | [
ABOVE n - = = i
m T T T T m
| L | | | | |
- il o | | e - of | | e i ®
- | /\ ! | 1 . . : . : . : . . : ! | 1 . n .
! el bel 1t l; —¢ if 1t —¢ l; i} Be} Be} I i f i
- | ~ L — T e, T T L jL — —
0/F WALL S T T L [ : ! T r T T T 117 S ! ] s ST T T
- - - . N N N ! ! 00. 00, I~ | | | A -~ | | | | A - Py
5 NI | N y N P = _ PROTECTED ERES [ |l =+ | PROTEC'fED\\ - N P ~- e i T -:_ = oF
| 1 ) ISR EPAS ( E N ~ NN ~ P N RN S - - L il )
- | ME% NG el | BEPRESSED PATIZ" | [ ™ JdNExji 1] ~<_ DEPRESSED PATIO -~ oy N ~._  DEPRESSED PATIO _ _ - [ JJNEXff e ~< DEPRESSED- PATIO | L s 2
" | r N | ‘DNE 1| | PrecasT stars NN NEA ~<_ <" Iy |E\X.,,\\| P N - NEAS ~— PEaN b ft % . . <
EXTENT OF BALCONY = i RN PR N el [ ~~_ -~ ‘efn e by 9~y ofp, S~ _ -~ I T RS ~~_ - ofo. J 1] > e
- 1 [ /e - 1 1 | - 7N t—— 1 11 -  ___  —-=C L~ L N - T N _-S~N_ — 7 Y07/ 717 01— —->o~C — INC T T =
4 :::::;RECAST ] S e T — P'SEC’;*SJ?T(;'RS; e — P 4 PSR ¢ 11 SN A AN PREC’%ST;/STA;'RS; =~ I UNEX! ]
FABEEE L CET T~ N -7 P N L O T I RN 8! ki g
5 | 1 1 ‘\1 | I K¢ uP &R S~ : : 41:"(:/: : : - P sR——— 3~ & I g /28 N VD QY- S~ : } :\ : 0 R
* V2R B 1L (A (O (A T~ N - P S< = [2waronesus | (= 7 ] ~ ©
/ N ‘// TR T 1 T T ~ I/i/l | T\I = Y Y N A \\‘ ‘// TN T T T 1 T 1 =~ 1 1N
- -y - - === C T T 11 T I\ 4 X
1’—6‘1{‘ 5-114" ‘ g-10" 9-24" &-|17" -2 10-24" 2-14 6-|13" 2-14 10-24" 9-24" 613" 9-28" 86" ) A ’-3‘%}1'_6" -5 3-9"
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
21'-9f 1als 867" 5-3)" 1adior 5-37" 8'-64" 14'45" 863" 13-23"
3-5" 29'-0" 28'-6" 28'-6" 29'-0" 82" ' info@vanle.ca\

VANLE ARCHITECT

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5
T: 416 467—-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca
. _____ _______ __ ___ _ — — ]

BASEMENT

Scale: Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01

2 BASEM ENT B;GWH by: Checked T\t;i

4 MODULE BLOCK A

Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022

Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

BlIlk.A—A1.02

MCLEOD STACKED TOWNS — NIAGARA, ON




EXTENT OF BALCONY

0/F WALL "
T x I
N%C'I;r
o
o
3 0/F WALL <]

3

4 EXTENT OF BALCONY ~

97 76" -1

3n

-1y 7-9" 9-8" g 910" g-6;" 8-6}" g-10f" 811" 9-8" 7-9" -1y
| |
po1] 26 942" g-10" , 743" . 9231 916" 96 02" 1745 , g'-10" 92 26" |
BALCONY in in
| BALCONY | BALCONY BALCONY | i i
1 | 74 - - ) | — — I - - A — — 4
| | 4 1 [ A ) A | | | A | 4 g | | NE)IQ'
I 1 [——=— — —— / I —I I 1 I 1 [—l ’ — N [—— I 1 5 i
*—iE W B : [ [ : <~ W W B : [ I — : <‘ W T =
> = e | | e SN | | e >—
Z ) T W.I.C. | | i W.I ) ) i W.I.C.I | T W.I. ) -
SR D N | - ] | | I | S __ | I =
— —l :
= = :
_ ASTER BEDROOM [:j : BEDROOM 2 | BEDROOM 2 : C:} MASTER BEDROOM | MASTER BEDROOM Cj : BEDROOM 2 | BEDROOM 2 : [:j MASTER BEDROO » ®
— | | | | —
0 10'-5" - 243 811" 811" 243 - 10'-4" 10'-4" —y 243" 11" g-11" 243 .y 10'-5" =
D — - 2
- 2 | | | | Il ™ 5t
= — [ <,
] Q 5 : v t : 5 O Q s : v t : 5 O [ - ~ £
I I I I e
g o> | | o> o> | | o> g Q
H BATH || | ' || BATH | " || BATH I
| | | | L
PLANTER L |:| /\ | /\ /\ I /\ |:| |:| /\ I /\ /\ | /\ |:| 71)_7 PLANTER PLANTER
4N L L7 L NN L L7 L N
- L 1 ] R | . L 1 1] R - é
] r——A R\__—I O[ ] I___/7| R?__I O|: -]
. ID | al . . I D | | ail . M
ENS. 5 TR I E I ~ ENS. ENS. 5 bl 00 7 ENS. Lo
< < < <
] | | O ] Sl © 1
- i ‘ s ‘ ‘ ] ~ ol HIGH 1.:
o o o (= (=) 1
—_— | — — E— 1\ T —E’— — |7 — —1 — T 45— —/ — — — — —
i — — | 1 l — — e ' —T
I I A I A I B I N7 Y7 I I
| I S I KITCHEN FURNACE [] | N 7>|<7 BN J0AUAUA KITCHEN I c | S I KITCHEN FURNACE [] | N 7>|<7 S J0AMAUA KITCHEN I 2 I |
L D [, N B S T [== (S .
— - o
T L /\ /\ Col 117 L /\ /\ Col | = =
0 N = ~ [ o a (|| op BE A ~ | [ o -
= g O -y =+ | - 7 \ .
,i_ R e / \\ S 4 | | R e / \\ S 4 il
_ I L N—T] [T\ 1] | | I L N—"T] [T L L B
rj? 18'-7" 6T 396" - 3¥6 4 0 - 336 1 346 1 19'-6" | | 19'-6" & 336" o - 336 e 0 - 316 & 3% bt 18'-7" Tt—|
12 UW WU 1=
Ll . | - o \% . r_:_j r_:_j . G | | L8 . T
r—T—'l GREAT ROOM = 7 N ] . ~ GREAT ROOM Iy i GREAT ROOM = 1 M “ M ~ GREAT ROOM r——|r—-| e 5
oy by | | | ] &
Lo UP 15R UP 15R L b UP 15R UP 15R | | -
L _4-8] . 111" SPR;g&;IEERRED SPR;h(l)l;IEERRED 14'=6" — e A — 146" SPR;gl;IéERRED spa;g%rew 11 . | .
ﬁl
PLANTER = ‘_|| = = .
TR TR R TR
20-MIN FRL | Po-MN FR. UP 15R 20-MIN FR 20-MIN_FR.
H FOYER v éE’R =) H . FOYER FOYER UPEFR =) = UP%,15R @
g zf 5% 53 arn zf E% =3 arn 2
x - ) x ! M =
T .- | % < . g I_I'P T T ) | T R Ll{/ 4|' T T | & o 2 g |—||r=||=u . L
=" = T — i 1 == == T i
- T | T ; e e — = ; = — %
SORCH AR E - | BEPRESSED PATIO || n | DEPRESSE RESSED PG _— | ] | “Eotd PATO ol .
S N \@/r’f fffffffff | G | | = (N | R | — - — "
_ I I S U N o 1 | L~ _ _ _ e | 1 I~ _ T L B
: : : : : : : 77774&(/\ ] _ _ N () =l 1l — 4 — — —
E***’ « T — - FF A T e e B e e | R B = mimin
T 7S . S — [ e AN T [ | e  — | L (¢ S — O | 1 1| :—, et
VA UP 7R ONBR ¢——p2 0 o o T~ | — 1 It oN oR UP|7R DN R ¢——p ) I 1 I | T | © )
| // —=—1ON &R I [ (N (| T e —_——— [ 1 VA O O [ Y e ] o
\ POURED CONC. LANDING
Y N by ey >~ L A L LbIy I
L L L L L L O : ] . 0 O : L [
! P 6R ! ! UP|8R
5o 1"-611 631" g6 9-24" 6~ 13" 9-24" 10-24" 2-13 |13 7-13 10-24" 9-2¢" 6~ 13" 924" 6" -3 I ahle| aso 39"
£ g-7" 96" 40" +16" 40" 96" 5-3" 52" 416 5-2" 5-3" 967" §-0" 416 £-0" 96" 86" £
29'-0" 28'-6" 28'-6" 29'-0" 82"
MODEL #— A MODEL # B MODEL %; B MODEL #— A
UNIT #5 m UNIT #6 UNIT #7 UNIT #8

MCLEOD

STACKED TOWNSS

NITAGARA,

O MN

GROUND FLOOR

4 MODULE BLOCK A

4x

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

i

FRONTENAC ST.

]

$
5
£
s
k3

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RD.

S

No Revision comments DATE BY
FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION [NOV. 12/2022| DJ
& RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ
ﬁ RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

<=

VANLE

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

T: 416 467-4667 E:

info@vanle.ca

info@vanle.ca\

ARCHITECT

Web: www.vanle.ca

GCROUND FLR.
Scale: Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01
Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022
Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

Bll A — A 1

0O 35




ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

LD

FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RO
L7
g@py
@ MODEL - D : w MODEL - F MODEL - F MODEL - D !
UNIT #10 UNIT #12 UNIT #14 UNIT #16
7-13 7-9 9-8 811" 9-107 8-6; 86} g-10" 8" 9'-8" 7-9" -1y
I I No Revision comments DATE BY
o] 267 942" 8-10" , i , 9-23" 946" iy 946" o-2f" , 174 , 8'-10 942" 2-6" [y FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION [NOV. 12,/2022| DJ
‘ ‘ & RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ
( : )EXTENT OF BALCONY L . _ - _ _ _ - - - _ — @ ﬁ RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF
w BALCONY BALCONY © ¥
0/F WALL ) | BALCONY BALCONY | ™ ™
@ 7 - ! i ) el [ e ey R h i e E———————— s i R o
: i *—ﬁE \M I—l— I—— \/\ M ———| I—l— \/\/ —F
7} = =
o (@]
et © © o © 8
o =11 - 27'-7 10 27'-6" L 40 - 27'-8" 10 27'-7" - 1| 1<t ©
© m m ©
G || v v v v I Ee—
= LIVING /DINING ] ] LIVING /DINING LIVING /DINING ] LIVING /DINING =
N D N N hply N ) R
i = |- - 2 . . 3 < -~ o
~ T A - - ! ! - " L d — T ~ ¥
| | | | 5
4___| [~ | I____
H CITCHEN KITCHEN KITCHEN CITCHEN I
NTI il s 5 % s i || PLANTER LANTER
N BELO 1 < o IS S nl T BELOW ELO N
? o | S | A N » . 1 e )
| 8- . A\~ 12'-10 3-2 3-6 3-6 3-2 12210 A\~ . g1 | | 8- . A~ 12-10 ¥ . 36 3-6 3-2 12210 A\~ . g1 I
= r = 2! O =rre— THT T = = | == — T GAS
’g : r——Hh i____i F//ﬁ;i —— ‘g % @ 9 ¥‘ — Ea\/\q ;____i A—— : : r——h i____i F//ﬁ;i 7 ‘% % @ :\‘&\ 1 Fa\/\7i ;————i A——1 : VETER e
2 e cdos P W\/\/ |} FL,RN\V-\C% } 5 DN _I5R set_ua 2 SR || 3oAMALT >\/W 1 | L A | | | R [ W\/< || FURNACE || g DN ISR set_va 2 PR ||| 3oAnaua || \A/W 3 2 ko BELOW o
S o 4 Lo e ffe e N ——— ‘/; o \1 2G| A [ o RN ] A | e 1/; o ‘\1 el o - =
_ - _ L 1 HRFRR / 1 _/— —& E — —r]_ HR ER \ _ T _ —t — : — —\\_ 1_HR_~:R _\7 - o _1 D a Z e ——
i"'.’N ro L — RN i A - R - R HER RN i AL 7Y - T r—1 1 Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
) 1 s = A S \ /| Frovsee seiom s | ) V] e ke ?I__—l r__E +WE -5 -4 U S \ /| Froveee eiow e | y P o i R N B | i discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
= L N | | . y || STORAGE | BELO ST | RAGE) BELQW STAR | —— | Il | | ' | 1l | ] y || STORAGE BELOW STA | fRAGE BELQW STAR | : | | L N | ! _aren 0 .
I - L o) T ‘ o\ /s ‘ | ™ e L | ‘ o\ /s ‘ | ~ e L I drawings ond specifications are instruments of service ond the property
= M \ = N ¢ | : | | \ = N ) g || , LN o of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.
o ) UP T5R | et U % ol L % UP 15R i et qu ] o
. H | KITCHEN | s 31— , 3 - KITCHEN | =T~ | KITCHEN s 3 [\ = .. KITCHEN & H ]
© A - 4 A S 2 A - : . -7 ©
S i— bl S E: \ / ™ I I I I bl ] i \ / = ™ [ —T)
r 4 E L | e — . ] 7
— B At N || 44 | A | 3 A w | — MCLEOD MANOR
- PWD PWD mlis [/ oWD --
- ' - IR NN ¢ - IER RN 5 ' w3 STACKED TOWNHOMES
NER R =2 | e R | R = | Z Nl <|5 <
: O LA LA O 9, LA LA O 3T
14'-3 ( o= 75 | L3 36" 75 b5 j 14'-2" 14'-2" ( | 75 ] s 35" 75 bl 5-p j 14'-3"
o . : = = T 0 : g F 2
L o | GREAT ROOM \/ \/ GREAT ROOM 2 | GREAT ROOM \/ \/ GREAT ROOM % L
son [ 5 BREAKFAST ARFA BREAKFAST AREA = 5 BREAKFAST ARFA BREAKFAST AREA < i
a 0 © 0 0 a
%) | %)
N 4 m | /W N\ | m | Y
@O/F WALL 5 ] u. y u. .u [ ,u u, g @ ““‘*2%
- - - = AV - — - - - - = — o - - = _ or
‘EXTENT OF BALCONY _ _ _ o —— - == - - = — - — @ Ve
454
|
B - B - B o B o B N B o B o B o B o B o B I N o B R B o B T B o B @

1_zln s gl B e g
16-3; 2 11" 19L7" 2’-11z 31'165 JIRTL 19k 2-113 16'-3;

P s ynle , o3m . o3 v gln v 1\3m s oln . o3 s o3m sy nln s e
5'-44 7-105 10°-27 ik 10°-27 8'-8; 8'-07 8'-8} 10°-23 b 10°-27 7-10f 5'-41

29'-0" 28'-6" 28'-6" 29'-0" 82" ' info@vanle.ca\

VANLE ARCHITECT

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

T: 416 467-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca
UNIT #9 UNIT #11 UNIT #13 UNIT #15
@ (A=A @ SECOND FLR.
Scale: Proj. No:
3/16"=1"-0" 2021-01
4 SECOND FLOOR Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL

4 MODULE BLOCK A

Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022

Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

BiIk.A—A1.04

MCLEOD STACKED TOWNS — NIAGARA, ON




( : )EXTENT OF BALCONY

"1

1'-

0/F WALL
1%
g £

i)

|

an]

@O/F WALL S
BALCONY

‘EXTENT OF BA
:

IO

@ MODEL - D m MODEL - F MODEL - F MODEL - D
UNIT #10 \A110) UNIT #12 UNIT #14 UNIT #16 .
-1y 7-9" 9-8" ik 910" g-6f" 8-6}" g-10f" L 9-8" 7-9" -1y
-4 21'-108" | 16'-0]" | 9'-23" ole ole 0'-23" | 16'-05" | 21°-108" =y
| BALCONY | BALCONY i G
”"\_/v"y AHWH |
It 1m-7" 1m-7 T _ <
l : |
il Z BEDROOM 2 : = BEDROOM 3 |IMASTER BEDROOM | MASTER BEDROOM BEDROOM 2 “ o BEDROOM 2 Cj MASTER BEDROOM | MASTER BEDROOM|| BEDROOM & l : BEDROOM 2 -;p 1
1= . w ™ . = I
' 3 s = :
i v G ]
‘T C? Q A(\:L ) |: ) J:/\*. Q CCD I‘ 8
BELON | | 0| &-9 (— o107 > 50" 3o | 15'_7 3’—6%"\_?-\ 7-8" = | == |l g 5'_0n<.. 9'-15}" —w 6-9" . B | Bon Fon -
o ' ——— = . A0 H . ¥ /43 ' 3
*| BATH DN_15R : \//: BATH e \/ : A2t v BATH®
| f | \ 5 | AS
TP ARl el = ior C1|[® =
" Q b===7 ’ I:I -— N ) I:I T J Q 3 &
A e —— 2 ——— — & T — 15 R - M — — & — I o O
AR BEHEE VG i N BEHRE <l 1) _
E L//W-! i g | B Iz !_W\\J —-{|| BATH | BATH || b= L//WJ AN g | = > !_W\\J |
= . BATH L - ~ ~ —— oM = = ~ ~ - || BATH = = .
5 5’—0"<V*:\\”-11” 4L,L . 136 39 ©3_g" 13-6 . qu[ O 5’-0@ F]@A—o g 410 4L4L - 136 39 ©3 g 13-6 - '.th 3»'-1)/‘:q V*-) 50 Kl
N Ry O aill= 0 N\ Vara | V==L ]
| ]C} ENS.- MASTER BEDROOM MASTER BEDROOM | . EI\@D[ | ]@S . | MASTER BEDROOM MASTER BEDROOM -ENS.?I: O[ o Mf ;
BEDROOM 2 C:j : : C—\ BEDROOM 2 BEDROOM 2 C,\] : : CN_\ BEDROOM 2 -
R [ | = = — :'; :'; - - — i e -
BELOW ‘“ ~ ] - ] —Wl-C——— ~ I
o Wi TWICTT FWIC = ST ®
9'-5" : 80" 1»' 12-6" 12'-6" LN 5'-0 : 9'-4" 9'-4" : 50 | 12-6" 12-6" -1b 5P : 9'-5" o’
~ | &_... :_,./ | l \___: .-./ | 7] _I
] =S| S s | == " | P = == | E=—i=— == “ -
— — 71 ] ] F— 4 I — — — T S ¥ [ T — — _ il
BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY BALCONY i i
| | | )
_ _ _ [ I _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ |
16'-34" | 2o ! ele 2l ! als | -1y | 3r16) | 2 ! gl | 7y | g le | 7-11} ! 16'-3}
54} 7-10f" 10-23" by 10-23" g'-8" 807" g-8}" 10-28" by 10-23" 7-10)" 541"
29'-0 28'-6" 28'-6" 29'-0" 82"
MODEL - C MODEL - E MODEL - E MODEL - C
UNIT #9 AN UNIT #11 UNIT #13 UNIT #15

MCLEOD

STACKED TOWNSS

NITAG

ARA,

O MN

THIRD FLOOR

4 MODULE BLOCK A

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

s,

FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RD.

DATE
NOV. 12/2022| DJ

Revision comments

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION

RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ

e

RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

o

THRUNG VA LE
LICENCE
4554

<=

VANLE

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

info@vanle.ca\

ARCHITECT

T: 416 467—-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca

THIRD FLR.

Scale: Proj. No:
3/1 6"=1’_O” 2021 —01
Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022
Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

Bilk.A—A1.05




EXTENT OF BALCONY

O/F WALL %
T x

T
1'-63

o 3m
20-63

- s g1 »_ol»
4 1474 1'-84

ol
1'-84

3
20'-63

23'-54"

o 1 v [y
1414 21-3" 2-3" 1494

3w
1'-63

9

|

m

3 O/F WALL|

4 EXTENT OF BALCONY

11

23'-54"

» oln
16'-2;

289" 28'-3" 289"

o)
= N
Yy o)
A%t
o
= :|
=N o
'T A
— o
< 139
N
™~
Q
£
=]
X
©
E3
o
<)
139
B
=]
1
5T
:
fal
—F
N o
=F nl
Be)
oy
P
Nl
[fe)

. 3
1 —67‘

14°-74"

v 3w 1o s o3
1 —7; 251 52 1 —7;

v 3w 2 210
283 -7 5715

» oln
16'-2;

29'-0" 28'-6" 28'-6"

. 23w
1 —7;

29'-0"

14°-7" 1'~63"

o 3m
8-2]

MCLEOD STACKED TOWNS — NIAGARA, ON

6 ROOF PLAN

4 MODULE BLOCK A

4x

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

LLLELELIR oy

FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RD.

g

£
s
k3

Revision comments DATE BY

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION [NOV. 12/2022| DJ

RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ

e

RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

' info@vanle.ca\

VANLE ARCHITECT

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5
T: 416 467—-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca
. _____ _______ __ ___ _ — — ]

ROOF PLAN

Scale:

Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01
Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022

Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

Bik.A—A1.06




GRADE_@ SIDEWALK

29'-0" 28'-6" 28'-6" 29'-0"
e Ly _ _ROOF PEAK__
Wz S —— T o T =2, 2,
N S
— 1 L ‘% i eSS ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
TOP QF PLATE
—_TQP_OF WINDOW |
T
FIN THIRD FI
—_TOP_OF WINDOW |
?
ki :
~ <
FIN SFCOND Fl
L !\........|! | _{_TOP OF WINDOW |
SV
k)
ﬁl
_ _ EIN FIRST FIR Ams
\=
[ [ [
[ ] [ ‘
ELEC. CLOSET | - — i
BEYOND T [ | .
=== ll=a=0 === et e e e === e e e e e === =" e e == 1T o
[ | | ]
] =l | L I O A B A A N e A ‘\ A O 1 I I O | A A PR R H|_LHH1H AVG GRADF A
BIRININIEEERIEE BIBIRERIEIIRIE R AN RN R iR R I
i i L N L | 1 s - fa
— —_— e ————— T oRevE @ parciNG
——————————————————————————————————— T-F-——-—— T T ~ —
N ] ]
1 \|\ | N
|, | | H
fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff 0 0 ) AN IR S
I e rT|r- -~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ -~~~ ~“~“~““ -~~~ “-—“=-"= i T _fCZ-Z-LC=7]

C-D ELEV.

MODULE UNIT

CL-C ELEV. A1.07
MODULE UNIT

B-CL ELEV. A1.07
MODULE UNIT

A-B ELEV. A1.07

MODULE UNIT

IRE_COMPARTMENT

MODEL A UNIT 8:

MODEL D UNIT 16:

1 E.B.F. AREA:
0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.:
UNPR. OP’S ALLOWED:
(OBC 9.10.14.4.)
UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED:
E.B.F. CONSTR. FRR:
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION:
PERMITTED CLADDING:
(0BC 9.10.14.5.)

24.92m2
9.85m
91.77%

38.58%
45MIN

COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

49.84m2
9.85m
52.82%

34.957%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

MCLEOD

IRE_COMPARTMENT

MODEL B UNIT 7:

MODEL F UNIT 14:

1 E.BF. AREA:
0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.:
UNPR. OP’S ALLOWED:
(OBC 9.10.14.4.)
UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED:
E.B.F. CONSTR. FRR:
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION:
PERMITTED CLADDING:
(0BC 9.10.14.5.)

STACKED TOWNSS

24.49m2
10.28m
100%

34.71%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

49.98m2
10.28m
69.92%

34.71%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

IRE_COMPARTMENT

MODEL B UNIT 6:

MODEL F UNIT 12:

I E.B.F. AREA:
0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.:
UNPR. OP’S ALLOWED:
(0BC 9.10.14.4.)
UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED:
E.B.F. CONSTR. FRR:
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION:
PERMITTED CLADDING:
(0BC 9.10.14.5.)

SOUTH ELEVATION

/

4 MODULE BLOCK A

24.49m2
10.28m
100%

34.71%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

49.98m2
10.28m
69.92%

34.71%
45MIN

COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

NITAGARA,

IRE_COMPARTMENT

MODEL A UNIT 5:

MODEL D UNIT 10:

1 E.BF. AREA:
0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.:
UNPR. OP’S ALLOWED:
(OBC 9.10.14.4.)
UNPR.OP'S PROVIDED:
E.B.F. CONSTR. FRR:
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION:
PERMITTED CLADDING:
(OBC 9.10.14.5.)

O MN

24.92m2
10.28m
100%

38.587%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

49.84m2
10.28m
69.18%

34.957%
45MIN
COMB. OR NON-COMB.
COMB. OR NON-COMB.

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)
M FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

DATE BY
NOV. 12/2022| DJ

Revision comments

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION

RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ

e

RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

<=

VANLE

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

info@vanle.ca\

ARCHITECT

T: 416 467—-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca

ELEVATION

Scale: Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01
Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022
Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

Bll< A—A1 .0/




ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)
M FRONTENAC ST.

“INY SNHINVIV

<
A C
29’_0" 28,_6” 28’_6” 29’_0"
- 4  _ROOF_PEAK____
" | | | " B
S— 3
ASPHALT SHINGLE ROOFING
z No Revision comments DATE BY
T P FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION |[NOV. 12/2022| DJ
f [ 1] | i
_ IEnnnnnnnT T E T S e, e, | ] T T hovweder | L L T e ] 10 OF PLATE /o) |FEsUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ
S [T T T 1 1 [ e ; S e e ] | \‘_\ N N T A e el e ‘ | ‘ e s e R RS RS RESUBMISSION JUN. 06,/2023| DJ/RF
S [T LTI iEnEnninnm ISR BN saanannanin NEN o wom] 3\
| | | [ ]
] ] [ ] )
| | | - : "
\ "
|
| I E I T | — ‘ ‘
““““““““““ s = S n = FIN THED FI
E= 1 4 Top oF winDow |
|D| |D| | ‘ ?
= | : ol
= ki N -
- ‘ ~ <
e e B e o B B Bt S B B e B B s B B S B B ‘
\‘\\‘\3\\\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\‘\3\3\3\3\3\ i . FINQF(‘ONDFI
““““““ I T I T I T I T I T : =
e e e L ——— 4 T0P OF wiNDOW |
I i i
g / \ o
; / \ = R I ——I——
| [/ NIE i
% E i ”
5 \ y (:IE I s ————————————
N / Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
NVE / e ; : discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
’ 2 — EIN FIRST FIR Amsd drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
= of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.
H—— 1 M T —2— 0P OF wINDOW |
isaisliEdaiialans [
i i 1 i m—mi IV
i — m UL IRETANING WAL -
T - Tt o f e e — MCLEOD MANOR
| ‘***ﬂ‘ L \> ‘H N Il H‘ Il N o o Il p Il ‘H Il _ H‘ T - ‘ —
| I A TR 2 e T ~ < AIF = ‘ | \L‘%
NS [ N (72 I [ L AVG GRADE fimaad WN ES
ST R TS| _Y } T } o o j/ | I | | | GRiOF & SHEWALR S TA C K E D T O H O M
N N @ Sif} | N N
— —+—————— — — — an
::::::::::::::‘:\::::::::::\:\::::::::::::‘* N T
I I | \ I ||
| | | | N N
| | | N \ lj | |
- _ LfE::::::::::::\f ::::7::::55::::::::::1‘:‘1::::: ******** _ _ :::I‘:‘I::I‘:‘]
@ A-B ELEV. A1.08 @ B-CL ELEV. A1.08 @ CL-C ELEV. A1.08 @ C-D ELEV. A1.08
oF
MODULE UNIT MODULE UNIT MODULE UNIT MODULE UNIT
IRE_COMPARTMENT ADMIN UNIT 1:  MODEL A UNIT 5. MODEL C UNIT 9: IRE_COMPARTMENT MODEL G UNIT 2: MODEL B UNIT 6: MODEL E UNIT 11:! FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL G UNIT 3: MODEL B UNIT 6: MODEL E UNIT 13.! FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL H UNIT 4: MODEL A UNIT 8: MODEL C UNIT 15: o
1 EBF. AREA: 7.61m2 17.83m2 55.12m2 1 E.B.F. AREA: 16.87m2 17.62m2 54.23m?2 1 EB.F. AREA: 16.87m2 17.62m2 54.23m?2 1 EBF. AREA: 16.87m2 17.83m2 55.12m2 -
0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.. 16.22m 16.22m 16.22m 0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 16.22m 16.22m 16.22m O0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 4.75m 4.75m 4.75m 0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 4.75m 4.75m 4.75m
UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 100% 100% 100% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 100% 100% 100% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 76.10% 74.80% 37.62% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 76.10% 74.42% 37.35%
(0BC 9.10.14.4.) (0BC 9.10.14.4.) (0BC 9.10.14.4.) (0BC 9.10.14.4.)
UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 27.45% 26.31% 36.39% UNPR.OP'S PROVIDED: 96.61% 35.07% 36.98% UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 36.61% 35.07% 36.98% UNPR.OP'S PROVIDED: 27.80% 26.31% 36.39%
E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: “#MIN 45MIN 45MIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: “4MIN 45MIN 45MIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: “#9MIN 45MIN 45MIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: “#oMIN 45MIN 45MIN
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: COMB./NON-COMB.  COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. pERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: COMB./NON-COMB.  COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB.
PERMITTED CLADDING: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CLADDING: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CLADDING: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CLADDING: COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB. COMB./NON-COMB.
(0BC 9.10.14.5.) (0BC 9.10.14.5.) (0BC 9.10.14.5.) (0BC 9.10.14.5.)
FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL D UNIT 10: FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL F UNIT 12: FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL F UNIT 14: FIRE COMPARTMENT MODEL D UNIT 16:
1 E.B.F. AREA:  3.44m2 1 E.B.F. AREA:  3.44m2 1 E.B.F. AREA:  3.44m2 1 E.B.F. AREA:  3.44m2
OBC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 4.75m 0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 4.75m OBC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.: 16.22m 0BC 9.10.14.4 LIM. DIST.. 16.22m
UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 97.5% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 97.5% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 100% UNPR. OP'S ALLOWED: 100% info@vanle.cd
(OBC 9.10.14.4.) (0BC 9.10.14.4.) (0BC 9.10.14.4.) (OBC 9.10.14.4.) VANLE ARCHITECT
UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 60.81% UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 60.81% UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 60.81% UNPR.OP’S PROVIDED: 60.81% 80 CORPORATE DR. Suite. 206. Toronto. Ontario M1H.3G5
E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: 45MIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: 49MIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR; 4SMIN E.BF. CONSTR. FRR: 49MIN T 1B By 2687 B e ame e
PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: ~ COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: ~ COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: ~ COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION: ~ COMB./NON-COMB. ———— e
PERMITTED CLADDING: ~COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CLADDING: COMB./NON-COMB. PERMITTED CLADDING:  COMB./NON-COMSB. PERMITTED CLADDING:  COMB./NON-COMB.
OBC 9.10.14.5. OBC 9.10.14.5. OBC 9.10.14.5. 0BC 9.10.14.5.
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ELEVATION
Scale: Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01
NORTH ELEVATION et b
8 DJ TVL
4 MODULE BLOCK A Date 1st Plot:

NOV. 03/2022

Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

BiIk.A—A1.03

MCLEOD STACKED TOWNS — NIAGARA, ON




ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)

py
BY

AILANTHUS AVE.

14/2022| DJ
JUN. 06/2023| DJ/RF

DATE
DEC.

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION [NOV. 12/2022| DJ

MANOR

0
0
9
C
0
>
)
0
—
£

FRONTENAC ST.

Revision comments

STACKED TOWNHOMES

drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All

No

_ ROOF PEAK
TOP QF PIATE

| FIN_EIRST FIR fmss
N

[sv6z1] 9-.2¥

8- f .£-.6 f ¢-6 ! %6
7 w m 5 )
3
o
= e =
M M 5
| 5
o
o
| gl 9 7
=
7 Ai 9-L Ai 9-L 37 9-.L
- n P e e - -
=
<
| &
| | | z
®
| | | s
- o - (=]
<<
X I : f - |
(i T T T — ~ —_— T
— I __ _ [ | |
THH : i T
i T il [ T
ltigd i = = = Hl _“ |
iy I i nEw7aN l I
[HHH] | 3 NS -
highl 1 | z | X =i EERSS% ! | 2 o o
S 5 L N I N
HHHH H ——) e — I J — = =
UHH | = = it S I N || = o O
HHH L — o oe) = OO
et ! 5 i H S L || _ = 421
L HHHHH 2 =l — | . S = g
HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHE i Ep—— | —1E | 4T s e <<
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ = _ | < | = [ m7 7N R
xlsigighsigigigigigigigininigipinininly L [ ) P A P =0 Do
L e e e e e e Y || - Oron/_ﬁu. N===
= 1t /1IN I EHH || [ > o 2o — 0 O O
£ ittt m | Nl | | | HlS | Frwn w00
“““““““““ — — — il =
m \\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ _I-_I_ [ | [ [ [ 77 77 D TA‘n‘vnD\JDRQ‘vQQ\J
HHRHEEHHHHHHH R L HHHHHAH - I | ~N O NETEA'ERWAMG:O
HAA — — T | I L= WMQWQWA..DF_HUA..
U o — = .oa
HHH — — — = . .2=3 ;
il <l . ! | EluzJS@ER=IS
o ! | i 8=2,a*25%a
U= = — JLP || = < - NnoO=Za
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ [ s O - &)
Lz izizisisizizistzistzinizizinly > — — — —r - ——®t — — : i i @ m — < W [an] W © w WL m
HHHH W HHHHHHHHHHEHE | [ [ O A | [ I . L o 2 W/O\
o iEEEEEEREEEEEEEERE = I | E— — L Ly © ExnaozE
Z 1 IHRHR R R AR AR 2 — — i e e | B — I axl 52 ZOEW
S U H ] ) L] E= I—— - 5 S z4
S (N S | S N o s
3 GG | - EREREREE Sl i 2 =
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ o o
= ipipiySyipiylyipiyiyiptyipipipdyipinipl I N S A WHH N |
o A HHAHH A HHAHHHHA e —— K
=
= it WHHEHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH \ | F—— ——|}— “0 ..
N _= AakalyyTataialySatabalafutatatafatatal \ B S — O I iy R - — g |
» MM T T AT i i — = =
_ A A A Y illlEp [ N = 33 &
— HUHHHHHHHHHHEHEHHHH A ||
N2 ||| 15&) 1 ] 5 9 2
i xigintslainintnlaisintnlatnintnlainints H = = )
\ g A il I © =
< HHHHHHHHHHHHHHAARAAHAHHH | | o~
UL H [ I ol E NN pe _ > =
inlaigl H | 0 N E oczZzoom =
Inhyigl iy [ | Ol O S =E== |
il 1 ___L L _ <985 =200 —| =
[HHH [ M 2ol 2» —— 7 [ D Sl o e HER-R NS WS [
| HIH] By L < J | N Sl =2 -| 3
1 [FFEeE=——=" |5 | ¥ o = | ..
UHHHH il — = [ || <|> m m | . L.
7 T u | ' || ~ | w = 33 = 22
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ H 7 | = = OO = S O
I Ealyintyininintalalslalaialsininhalntaly ] N [ D > [ = O O
7 ipipipiptpiaipiniaipipininipdpiniaipigh | | N o =z = > [
-+ 0d\v I tHHHHHHHHHERHHHHHEHHHRE K HEH H = o T o O =z =
— HAAAH AR AR AR i N | M= = = M < S S
N HHHHEHHHHHHHHHHHEHHHE n . | — N N N ~N O o~ ==
< 0 v NI NHEHHHRHHRHHHHHHHHHRHHAH H L] H I o~ HEEY mwZo o o E e ome
U i o |
““““““““““““ 1 | || Slcge w©ws== Ho Eo <Zdd
HHHHRHHHEHHHHHHEHHHH TS H ™~ o OO olegam ===
7 ““““““““““ H ﬁ I | Slwowvwoe OO w2 —Ho 9
pigiyigiaiaiaiataiaininininininininlnly M H MO NS OO
Ay L [ | | i
T HHHHHH R HHHHHHHH] 1 A
I R R R i I ] Bl 878485 R
L (] - B .
\HAﬁ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | H ﬁ\ _ _ _LLRBW Dm.lm : N_LA._TWA.WRNGEJ
“““““““““““ t - X I S|l<ozIsregss Sl Iigre=2
| HEl] (NG g 0 | Hlo=2c8x823 S <3324 55%
iyigl || L = - x = O J« =l . . s 0D o
iyigl H [ MBUAOJ.PQM O o munerAl_nmRTRLm
| i il | LI S B3I 522505
HHH H | O14OBD|C.|.|B = < q LV aeZEZa
LT | | &) = o [a O O Wl
Lkl ] — OOFM.HO — < O O & OF @
HHH i W ST ErgEZ T Cl Z e SE
HHH H ~— L o 3 [ SO
| \ £ Sf E3ED o ¢ g58E
- — > NE
Sy il 92 SYER
— 1 - — g _— 8) =
7 \; o % ]
n _ a
| , N
| = I -
| | g
o
<C
|
| .
L)
(=)
<C
o
| | &
| f
2 M @
| J
[
_ _ [sv61] L9-2v _ _
8- ! £-6 , by 6 —
M M [
* : : =
7 7 [
W9-L WS-
| | | | 1
| : 7
| L\\\ |
| | | N
N [
* 11 ] !
3 s ] ' | o - o m
] ==
7 ] | 7 L 1] i I o H — S S
HHEH H 1 I = ]
7 TN " I \\\\\L\\\C\\\J = =z =
HHH A X ——— - | L o S o
HHH H gyl | |l o Z Z
il x 7€ ] [ f | g € e >
T U N [ - = oy n» [«]
il N s [H ] === || o Ao ===
_— o) _ S .=
7 BB H 5 H 32°x56 | [ | B o WM..VOO 3%%%
Ay ipiR e AN AR RN RN BN AR RN AR AR hgd g hn , —— [ Q= -7
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ | || I — | Z ..
o W T HHHHHHHHHHHHEHHH o I . e 22
A - ! I (Wi s3
7 “““““ 4 “““““““““““““““ #! ] I x M 2 = Lo
-0 U HHHHHEHHHRHHHHAHHHHEHH] | = =z =z
S0 IR il iy X X S g2
S0y it IWEHEHHHHHHEHRHHHHEHREHR ] [ || | = X e 1NN N
IS Y | R 1 | B | aiptptg Ry iy iy s el adakatnininininiaialaiall L [ o~ |m5% O=Zmm
| R i | | =gas o35 ==
B O i ﬁ LsS2 IL88
I A 111 ket et ~
I L 1 e RL AN | PPy
HHHEEEHHHHHHH S HOHHHHHH] Q ZI oo~ EXS s
L HOHHHHHH N HaxE=<vaonbpha
HHHH \mm \\\\\\\\\\\\\ | W <o m . W . =Z m .
UHET M My Y < O O O << o
HHHH L L. [ [FHHEAHHH] || F==2= 503
N 1L327%40” W e =T D.BLS9 Z o o
o HHHE LHHHHHHHHH I S| w o S nwowma
= N HHRFFAERERARAR A A AR A [ | - O - o O
= 1 e e e e e e e e e e e e e ey O O =
el | 1 | B R R ] [ —<tooQa =~ o
S [ O — o9 -=S=0
S [ IHHHHHHHHHHHHEHHHHHHHHY ANp N S Sguzss
& |\ IWHEHHHHEEHHHHHHHHHHHHH A N B W 2 FobE
“““““““““““ - w S EsEE
L HHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHHH N [ ] = o = a7
| HWHHHHHHHHHHEHHHEHHEHEHH sl | | | o o o j ) o
N 2 A ] i s & S ) 2 - 1
=TT e T — = 5
< N | B o
— U IR 7
= I WHHEHHHEHHHHHHHHHHHHH] L
S 11 ettt e i I g|_
| B W tftahlalalahs st ot fat b = 1 Z|E
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ i [ =)
““““““““““““““““““““ | | | =
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ o 4" |
““““““““““““““““““““ & : | =]
i 5| Lﬂ ] I o a
I = || [ ] | .. | O
I || o S =
| L _ _: S — . [ o ..
I = ulm I ¥ a1= 22 = - =2
‘ 5 - IENE =2 = £<
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ il L] H || = = o O = OO
= |\ W WHHHEEHHHHHEHHEHHHEHHH] I I o | - 4 2 - 4 2
00 N I WHEHEHHHHEHHEHHHHEHEH] | o
SN I IRHA R R A R A AR AR [ e o S O o < S O
8 T W 1 Ittt ettt H ] Y =T 3 e £
UM Y U | N 1| 1yt gyt gty iniaipipinipiaiainiainl € NS > & N >
27 ““““““““““ | | o~ |2 H o, NZoo Ho S, SZ0d
SAN N I L . i N L= | g2a8 ¥==3 g 288 ===
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ ] — wn —
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ . . i I — =W JIYoo S8 Jdoo
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ = |
““““““““““ S . I
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ =1 Hlx i s TS E S i s TS ESZ B
— f‘ Il : — W%QMAMWWMM W%QMAMWWM%
[ H = <+ O =35 a <+ 2 = a
H & — = H I R WADNJWR.%WJ WADMﬂWR%mJ
H | MO 7 3 | MEWMWRQRMW munFHMAanRﬁ_NRmm
i N | X al®= o257 o R B
i = L 2] S-:fg488es 2-i8o08éeg
i EHE R _ | | O STe2uwlES ST STeQurES
__ | | i B W SET S22 W ST EGSzE
= —_— 1 - . = =] n' . = PRy
X | [ — 5 9% _SwEs el 95 SWER
H —_ —_— . — —
(4 Q
= ._._I 7 7 K - 3 ] o] ]
= c a [a
| | =
_ _ _ M
(] HEig.
| " "
L)
7

.
|

No:
2021-01
TVL

Proj.
Checked by
.09

Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022

ARCHITECT
Web: www.vanle.ca

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

T: 416 467-4667

info@vanle.ca

E:

VANLE

ELEVATION
Blk.A—A1

Drawn by:
Sheet Title:
Drawing No.:

3/16"=1"-0"
DJ

Scale:

4 MODULE BLOCK A

WEST ELEVATION

O MN

0
STACKED TOWNS NITAGARA,

4 MODULE BLOCK A

MCLEOD

EAST ELEVATION

O



0 ) DOUBLE 2"X4”
- ’ TTOM PLAT
iiiiiii B e 6 mil. VAPOUR BARRIER R22 BOTTOM PL E
\ (RSI 3.8742) INSULATION t =5
= DAMPPROOF BETWEEN FDTN
. , %| ) w WALL & INSULATION W/ / 5
= ) 2 ~ BUILDING PAPER |
E e 7 / : ~-
- | 4 - ‘ !
_ — |+ L - r _ | __IoPoFPIATE = ==
i L] T N~
| \\\MASTER BEDROO&\\ /' % /// MASTER BEDROOM i ////////)': T b W2
\ S (WK x / > WEEP HOLES @ 2'8” s 5
> |
‘ 1/ TR { | N E@?Og(r)nNr?l)l\lOUgU O E” MIN ~|  REDUCED FOUNDATION
B i _31 , , . . B B THICKNESS AS PER
] = 0.B.C. 9.15.4.7.
| — = _ =
‘ o ‘ i 2 B FIN. GRADE SIDE ELEV. . b
| k = 3 ol . &
: 7w o VA
LIVING /DINING BREAKFAST 3|4 s v\
A ) Loaoe FW8
il |
o ! — _i 1 HR SEPARATION ! - T o o A— t" ‘ "‘ ! ':‘ ' ‘:’ ' ’:' v \i
—— o i —— SR R L e g e
| i | fi —] iU:jU:jlf% 53
\ 10S = BASEMENT SLAB
\ t ‘wyj N B
\ A | >
BEDROOM 2 \ = | <
| -
e y g ™ -
T T ] 1 HR SEPARATION 1 HR SEPARATION T T " (7) DRA' NAGE < < A
Q T v ) . | CONT. 2-15M BARS
| - I == O 06— AT MID HEIGHT OF
1 \ : = A, S FOOTING
| K —_— T = —
i GARAGE KITCHEN, GREAT ROOM i i AS PER NOTE# 7(10)@S1.0Y
= |k = S 11 e = =
H | // DE’I;EISOSED F*:: 0
R J— R L " *_*4‘_‘—? J— M\ M\
T TR e 3 FOUNDATION WALL @ SIDE ELEV.
. - 9 9 1l
A1 R i R ] 11 CROSS SECTION A-A 52.01 SCALE: 17=1"-0 CROSS SECTION
ffffffffffffffffffffffff b= ] 4 MODULE BLOCK A
N
r @ 5
N__
29'-0" | 286" | 286" | 29'-0" |
S o | | | R S N
3% 312 P I %3
'/:;_' Ea— 5|8 5 T
T =R —4|||2 i
- — :%/I B ] IEE B -] I%:; ] B E:I -] -] I\F — 0P OF_PLATE
BEDROOM 2 /// wiC /// MASTER BEDROOM ||| MASTER BEDROOM \\ wIC \\\ BEDROOM 2 ||| BEDROOM 2 /// wIC /// MASTER BEDROOM ||| MASTER BEDROOM \\ wIC \\\ BEDROOM 2 .
/ / \ \ / / \ \ ©
\ \ / / \ \ / /
\\ \\ | // // | \\ \\ | // //
L é \ \ / / . \ \ / / 5 L N TH
—1[ | NO RATING | | [ | INOJRATING I [ [ 1THR | ISEP.L | 1 [ 1T T 1 I ] T [ [ INOLRATING | | | | NOJRATING [ | [ [ | | I I [ 1T T1HR | [SEP.[ | I [ INOIRATING | [ | [ NO RATING | —
N / N ) g
GREAT ROOM BREAKFAST AREA I %2 BREAKFAST AREA GREAT ROOM GREAT ROOM BREAKFAST AREA “JE 7 BREAKFAST AREA GREAT ROOM =R
/ i N | p z N g'
// \\ | // | \\ FIN SECOND FI
— I [ I | 1 HR SEPARATION | [ ‘' JII LD b L IIJI-"JI I [ [ 1[HRI SEPARATION[ | | | | 1 | [ TIHRISEPARATION. [ [ | 5% JIJI [ Jfff | | IR [. i~ [ 1 1 HRISEPARATION | I ——
= \ |___7| r\___l --/ -+ |___7| r\___l --/ =l
- = | ! [N | = = | s [N | = -
sI——=31l /1 "1 N I|—3 i e | 2 N | e | )
g = | N = : o N E z b
FOYER GREAT ROOM : Al b : GREAT ROOM FOYER [I[ FOYER GREAT ROOM : o R : GREAT ROOM FOYER i
| 3 SN . ‘ . N S E 3 |
| N | 7/ | | N | 7/ |
. | N L/ | L L | N L/ | _ FIN EIRST FLR Amw)
U T @ I 1 | U HR SEPARATION | [ [ [ | [ [ [ [ [ b ] L 1} [} [ ] [ J1[HRISEPARATION] [ [ | ‘ | | [ JU/HRUSEPARATION [ [ | [ [ ] [ G 1 [ [pb & @ F [} [ ] [ I [T HRISEPARATION] I I;
: / | \ : / | ¥
ADMIN OFFICE CLOSET | #| CLOSET GREAT ROOM /| BEDROOM BEDROOM | GREAT ROOM CLOSET | #| CLOSET GREAT ROOM Y BEDROOM ki
- \\ - - _ _ I i _ N | _ 7 N I il _ | _ N im /;_4 I AVG_GRADE_Ameod\
\ / \ \ GRADE @ BIDEWALK
—_ \\/ \ / \ \ L
Cyy71 — — — - e e - _
@ 4 MODULE BLOCK A
MCLEOD ST ACKED T OWIN S — NI A GAR A, O N

ZONING AMENDMENT

KEY PLAN (NTS)
:ijilﬁt*ﬁmmﬁr’J <I>

“INY SNHINVIV

CLEOD RD.

$
5
£
§
2

DATE BY
NOV. 12/2022| DJ

Revision comments

FOR ZONING AMENDMENT APPLICATION

RESUBMISSION DEC. 14/2022| DJ

e

RESUBMISSION JUN. 06/2023

Contractor must verify all dimensions on the job and report any
discrepancy to the architect before proceeding with the work. All
drawings and specifications are instruments of service and the property
of the architect which must be returned at the completion of the work.

MCLEOD MANOR
STACKED TOWNHOMES

<=

VANLE

80 CORPORATE DR, Suite. 206, Toronto, Ontario M1H.3G5

info@vanle.ca\

ARCHITECT

T: 416 467—-4667 E: info@vanle.ca Web: www.vanle.ca

SECTION

Scale: Proj. No:
3/16”=1’_O” 2021—01
Drawn by: Checked by
DJ TVL
Date 1st Plot:
NOV. 03/2022
Sheet Title:

Drawing No.:

BlIk.A—A1.10




2428.58 sq ft
22562 sqg m

J 2230.55 sq ft
207.25 sg m

BASEMENT

4507.77 sq ft

] 418.79 sg m

GROUND

4581.45 sq 1t

] 42563 sqg m

SECOND

758145 sq f
] 42563 sq m

THIRD

oC zv

MUz Uz N

- e
TN 0| H %
/ ) R Dl a .
Lt 8301 6.00 6.00 @ " 7-00 700 756
\ 00 = J — S
T R[S - %] < o e 5 o
R BRI | Ix“k‘% z Q isS) gle 9
— — e ¥l K .l 0| T .
A T o - ™| < = M
- = NI | — . + o)}
-
P |_ I
o, P o @i = — — ?
“ XZ‘Q/ *’X N ™~ e 7 — o > ‘
\ ~ — . o |
| 2 = d S
\ . o) "
ol R o | = e _ _ _ _ _ 1
e N N L | i FIRE ROUTE
| " N . % o= \
Bl N " - § = |
‘ K\)V:/" ) L’:\, NS g \J/\j > :r &
| o S 6 1| o N |
D ol N S . - H —— ‘
2l o~ ‘o =TT 18500 = [t185.00] . | 0 ‘
M) s [S3) I I ~ I I
10 oa 0| & <]> ~ | e ] B (@]
‘ I p H? S85 8 @ — ' Apl80.80H 714\) ‘ |
) HYar Vs 7 ~ e R |
) ‘ Te] ’II/ cu AR
N ° E
) ~ . | i IE 2 |
1. o x i | TadlE S |
o o - 2?_,:) BT}
J‘ QJ{/ ‘E\. | = e ‘
- 1.30)  2.75 2.
3 B 0 | & |
) . o,\’l\. -MOD H 8 N +184.30 |
)‘ bl <& m 21-MOD A 3 - b & = T
) : A ~ 25-MOD C 1 \x /= RETT W
)‘ ) SN S 2 26—w|100 DMO[ ¥ o = L
N> - O- N
n @) s
‘ * \J\F> ,\‘ o |_
o~ = |
< . |2
S
©
+.

| fe]
I i 1 | Ml o s At Al Hitie W -
\ N 3
| - ~
\ o S —
| ) )
| N S A
18 oD G
\ oD B ))Z:I -
| o «©
| 309 T AlE20 T 2 — 6000 éé_ij‘,% 2.
| 0 AT E

ACCESSORY H UIILDING

J
[ ol
+84.20
+184.00

2}5/ 2.75 Q,6p+2.75
+184.10

o]

RR @ GARAGE

BALCONY™ ENCROACHMEN

. BLACK{B

+ +1R
+187.05

(NO. OF GARAIGE PARrglﬁc_- T2) Z Lo | 15 - o -
¢ . ¥ | FIRST FLOOR (#FE)+187.1 6 B A L
1l ° =T | BASEMENT SLAB (FBS)+184.40
| & | ' 0
LA L | A
\ § 0 | E 0 +
“‘ 2 ) 19— |OD G ' ‘ﬁH
v et | 1
| Te] o = 30-MOD F & |
| N - e ] !
‘ N ® ey
| %m . SR T
\‘ @ . ’-E . CI 0 -3 8"2
e 0 = O - 3 I I ;k N ;,;'
1 5| ] | : G@ REE
1o, * | : s S
|« L1 E'@ —
\ 0 | - ‘
\ ~p K ae. &
\ ~ 5 20-4op H 83
| " 24—»4100 A o e
\ = oD C O R
1 308 o 6/20 2 .00 132 19D DMOD < K I
‘ ™~ O l \Q/\f/ e ¥ Nl
| ; | E il o
| | | 7ofe e
" 2.85 | / = 2 BEDN [ /ST
| “© ELEC. CLOSET—2— i ‘ & 1.8 (5) HIGHJ@]Z z% ELEC’| oe
o T ‘ - — 2L L -
‘. o SN Q s FLEC. METER “e +185.10 S s)
| sE%Z & Eff Sl g L R L
v OdE R o s R S Z 15 M siE wa
O - - * IR"70 N AN [aYeNaYolsie SN o
BLK B
DRAWING NO. POINT 1 POINT 2 GRADE 1 GRADE 2 AVG GRD LENGTH WGHT AVG
BLK.B- A1.07 -7 Exit Start Exit End 183.95 183.95 183.95 1.22 224 .42
BLK.B- A1.07 -7 Gridline D Gridline A 183.95 184.50 184.23 35.05 6457.09
BLK.B- A1.07 -7 E. Closet Start E. Closet End 184.50 184.50 184.50 1.22 225.09
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 E. Closet Start Porch A-B Start 185.95 185.95 185.95 1.68 312.40
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Porch A-B Start Porch A-B End 187.05 187.05 187.05 1.91 357.27
BLK.B- A1.08 - 8 Patio A-B Start Patio A-B End 184.35 184.35 184.35 5.40 995.49
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Porch B Start Porch B End 187.05 187.05 187.05 2.13 398.42
BLK.B- A1.08 - 8 Patio B-CL Start Patio B-CL End 184.35 184.35 184.35 5.92 1091.35
BLK.B- A1.08 - 8 Porch CL Start Porch CL End 187.05 187.05 187.05 3.41 637.84
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Patio CL-C Start Patio CL-C End 184.35 184.35 184.35 5.92 1091.35
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Porch C Start Porch C End 187.05 187.05 187.05 2.13 398.42
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Patio C-D Start Patio C-D End 184.35 184.35 184.35 5.40 995.49
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Porch C-D Start Porch C-D End 187.05 187.05 187.05 1.91 357.27
BLK.B- A1.08 -8 Porch C-D End Exit End 185.85 185.85 185.85 1.68 312.23
BLK.B- A1.09-9 E. Closet Start E. Closet End 185.10 185.10 185.10 2.46 455.35
BLK.B- A1.09-9 E. Closet End Edge of Building 185.95 185.95 185.95 9.68 1800.00
BLK.B- A1.09-10 Edge of Building Exit Start 185.85 185.85 185.85 10.67 1983.02
BLK.B- A1.09- 10 Exit Start Exit End 185.00 185.00 185.00 1.47 271.95
99.26 18364.42
185.01
FFE 187.16
FL ASSEMBLY 0.35
CEILING 186.81
AV. GRADE-CEILING 1.80

MCLEOD

3-STOREY BUILDING AS PER O.B.C. [A] 1.4.1.2. BUILDING HEIGHT|
PART 9 AS PER O.B.C. 9.1.1.1. SCOPE

STACKED TOWNS>S

BLOCK B

The architect noted above has exercised responsible control with respect to design activities. The 2012 OBC
architect’s seal number is the architect’'s BCDN
ISSUED: FEBRUARY 21, 2017
OBC REFERENCE
ITEM ONTARIO BUILDING CODE DATA MATRIX — PART 9 (O Reg,191/14) References are to Division B
unless preceeded by [A] for
Div. A or [C] for Div. C.
01 PROJECT DESCRIPTION: MCLEOD MANOR NEW
ADDITION
STACKED TOWNHOMES ] PART 9 [A] 1.1.2.
NIAGARA, ONTARIO [J ALTERATION
PROJECT No.: 2021-01 [ ] CHANGE OF USE
02 MAJOR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION GROUP C RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY 9.10.2.
03 SUPERIMPOSED MAJOR OCCUPANCY(S) N/A 9.10.2.3.
04 BUILDING AREA (FOOTPRINT ON THE SITE) 425.63 m2 [A] 1.4.1.2.
05 GROSS FLOOR AREA (FOOTPRINT ON THE SITE) 1477.28 m2 [A] 1.4.1.2.
06 MEZZANINE(S) AREA m2 O0m2 NOT APPLICABLE [] BotH 9.10.4.1.
[A] 1.4.1.2.
07 BUILDING HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE 3  BELOW GRADE 1 9.10.4
08 NUMBER OF STREETS/ACCESS ROUTES ONE STREET 9.10.20.
09 SPRINKLER SYSTEM PROPOSED (L] ENTIRE BUILDING
[ ] SELECTED COMPARTMENTS
[] SELECTED FLOOR AREAS
[ ] saseMeNT ONLY  [] IN LIEU OF ROOF RATING
(] REQUIRED FOR COOKING EQUIPMENT 9.108.2-4.
NOT REQUIRED
10 FIRE ALARM REQUIRED L] ves NO 9.10.18.2.
11 WATER SERVICE SUPPLY IS ADEQUATE YES L] no -
12 PERMITTED CONSTRUCTION [ ] comBuSTIBLE (] NON COMBUSTIBLE SEE ITEM 18 9.10.6.
ACTUAL CONSTRUCTION (] comBUSTIBLE (] NON COMBUSTIBLE BOTH
13 POST DISASTER BUILDING L] ves NO [A] 1.1.2.2.(2)
14 TOTAL OCCUPANCY LOAD: 60 PERSONS (AS PER 2 BEDROOM OCCUPANT LOAD) 3.1.17.
BASED ON (] m2,/PERSON DESIGN OF OCCUPANCY LOAD: (2 PER BEDROOM) _
MAXIMUM (PERMANENT SIGN REQUIRED)
BASEMENT 4 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 8 PERSONS
1st FLOOR 8 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 16 PERSONS
2nd FLOOR SEE 3rd FLOOR
3rd FLOOR 18 BEDS @ 2 PER/BED = 36 PERSONS -
(ADDITIONAL FLOOR AREAS CONTINUED BELOW) UNIT IS A FIRE COMPARTMENT
15 BARRIER—FREE DESIGN ROUGH IN ONLY [ ] YES (NO ELEVATOR ONLY FOR SITE ACCESSIBLE) NO 9.5.2.1.(2)
16 HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES L] ves NO 9.10.1.3.(4)
/1
17 REQUIRED HORIZONTAL ASSEMBLIES YES D NO FRR LISTED U.L.C. DESIGN# OR OBC SB-3
FIRE
FLOOR ABOVE BASEMENT & GROUND 1 HRS. SB—3 TABLE 1. F15d
RESISTANCE 9.10.8.
RATING
FLOOR ABOVE 2ND FLOOR 0 HRS. SB-3 TABLE 1. F15d 9.10.9.
(FRR.)
ROOF 0 HRS. NOT REQUIRED
VERTICAL WALL ASSEMBLIES 3 LISTED U.L.C. DESIGN# OR OBC SB-3
BETWEEN SUITES ves [ no FRR #
SUITE & SUITE/ EXIT STARR 1 HRS. SB-3 TABLE 1. W15a 9.10.9.
SUITE & ELEVATOR 0 HR NOT APPLICABLE
18 SPATIAL SEPARATION — CONSTRUCTION OF EXTERIOR WALLS (FIRE COMPARTMENTS) 9.10.14-15.
WALL (AS PER DRAWING | AREA OF |LI. DISTANCE PERMITTED PROPOSED | PROPOSED FRR LISTED COMB./ CoMB./
EACH FIRE NO. EBF (m) MAX % AREA OF % OF (HOURS) DESIGN OR  |NON-COMB.  [NON—COMB.
COMPARTMENT) (m2) OF OPENINGS | OPENINGS | OPENINGS - DESCRIPTION gté%"#& SS,Q'EELEJST'ON
SEE ELEVATION A1.07 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.08 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.09 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
SEE ELEVATION A1.09 FOR FIRE COMPARTMENT
9.31.
19 PLUMBING: #WATER CLOSETS FOR PUBLIC USE (COMMON ELEMENT)* NOT APPLICABLE 374
20 NOTES
1. PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT REQUIRED. YES
2. LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANT, FIRE ACCESS ROUTES BY OTHERS. FIRE HYDRANT YES
TO BE LOCATED WITHIN 90 M OF PRINCIPAL ENTRANCE.
3 REQUIRED FIRE PROTECTION RATING OF CLOSURE TO BE A MINIMUM 20 MINUTES IN WALLS REQUIRED TO HAVE BE A FIRE vES
" SEPARATION AND FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
4 REFER TO FL/WALL SCHEDULE FOR SB3 OBC OR ULC LISTINGS WHERE RATINGS ARE REQUIRED. YES
5 REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR REQUIREMENTS OF UNPROTECTED OPENING. YES
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